
Fordham (0-1) -vs- New Mexico (1-0)
2/13/2026 at Albuquerque, N.M. (Lobo Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Wiseman (1-0)
Loss: CAWLEY, Declan (0-1)
HBP: Cristian Mogen, Ty Cunnngham
PB: McANDREWS, Tommy (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rob Hansen First: Garrett Wilson Second Base: Cole Allenbrand Third Base: Scott Jones 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:22   Attendance: 262   Weather: Cloudy, 52^
Game notes:
- Cunningham faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 9 12 2
New Mexico 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 2 10 13 1

Fordham 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LITTLE, Grady lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
GRABAU, Anthony ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
KIRK, Taylor 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
McANDREWS, Tommy c 5 1 2 3 0 1 0
DONNELLY, Joey rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 3
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
DEAN, Mason dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
OCKO, Madden 3b 5 2 2 1 0 2 2
MARKEY, Tommy cf 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
ELSON, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STEWART, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CAWLEY, Declan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Koen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 9 12 9 1 8 8

2B: GRABAU, Anthony (1); OCKO, Madden (1); MARKEY, Tommy (1)
HR: McANDREWS, Tommy (1); DONNELLY, Joey (1); DEAN, Mason
(1); OCKO, Madden (1)
SB: GRABAU, Anthony (1)
HBP: DONNELLY, Joey (1); DEAN, Mason (1); MARKEY, Tommy (1)
E: DIEGUEZ, Matt (1); STEWART, Robbie (1)

New Mexico 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Khalil Walker cf 5 0 0 1 1 1 3
Anthony Diaz rf 5 3 2 0 1 1 0
Akila Carris 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Aidan Kuni dh 5 2 2 5 0 0 1
Lenny Junior Ashby lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
    Antonio Gianni pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Mansy 2b 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gene Trujillo 1b 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
    Tristan Russell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Herd c 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
Karsen Waslefsky ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 3
Cristian Mogen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Cunnngham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Wiseman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 13 9 7 6 8

2B: Akila Carris (1); Aidan Kuni (1); Lenny Junior Ashby (1); Gene
Trujillo (1)
HR: Aidan Kuni (1)
SB: Akila Carris (1)
E: Akila Carris (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ELSON, Beau 5.2 7 5 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 7 5 90
STEWART, Robbie 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 0 2 32
CAWLEY, Declan (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 5 0 46
SMITH, Koen 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 15
Totals 13 10 8 7 6 1 0 0 0 40 47 13 7 183

New Mexico IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cristian Mogen 4.0 3 6 2 1 5 0 0 2 0 16 19 5 2 65
Ty Cunnngham 4.0 6 2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 18 19 5 5 51
Luke Wiseman (W, 1-0) 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 22
Totals 12 9 5 1 8 0 0 3 0 40 44 12 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR UNM
Little struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Grabau flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kirk grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

New Mexico - Bottom of 1st FOR UNM
Walker struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Diaz singled to first base (0-0). 0 0
Diaz advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Carris walked (3-2 BKFBFBB); Diaz advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Kuni reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (3-2 BSBBF); Carris out at second 2b to ss; Diaz
scored, unearned. 0 1
Ashby grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR UNM
McAndrews struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 1
Donnelly lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Dieguez struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 0 1

New Mexico - Bottom of 2nd FOR UNM
Mansy grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 0 1
Trujillo doubled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Herd struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
Waslefsky grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 1

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR UNM
Dean homered to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 1 1
Ocko fouled out to rf down the rf line (1-2 KBS). 1 1
Markey hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBB). 1 1
Little reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 KFF); Markey advanced to second on a throwing error
by 3b, advanced to third on the error. 1 1
Grabau reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-2 KF); Little out at second 2b to ss; Markey
scored, unearned. 2 1
Grabau stole second. 2 1
Kirk walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
McAndrews homered to left center, 3 RBI, unearned (0-1 K); Kirk scored, unearned; Grabau scored,
unearned. 5 1
Donnelly hit by pitch (0-0). 5 1
Dieguez struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

New Mexico - Bottom of 3rd FOR UNM
Walker flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 1
Diaz struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 5 1
Carris flied out to cf (1-2 KBKF). 5 1

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR UNM
Dean flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 1
Ocko homered to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 6 1
Markey flied out to cf to right center (2-0 BB). 6 1
Little struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 1



New Mexico - Bottom of 4th FOR UNM
Kuni popped up to ss down the lf line (0-0). 6 1
Ashby flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 6 1
Mansy flied out to rf (1-2 KBFFF). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR UNM
Cunningham to p for Mogen. 6 1
Grabau doubled down the rf line (2-2 BSSB). 6 1
Kirk grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB); Grabau advanced to third. 6 1
McAndrews reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BBK); Grabau out at home ss to c. 6 1
Donnelly grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 6 1

New Mexico - Bottom of 5th FOR UNM
Trujillo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1
Herd struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 6 1
Waslefsky fouled out to rf down the rf line (2-0 BB). 6 1

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR UNM
Dieguez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 1
Dean hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 1
Ocko struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 1
Markey struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 1

New Mexico - Bottom of 6th FOR UNM
Walker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 1
Diaz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Carris doubled to right center (0-1 F); Diaz advanced to third. 6 1
Kuni doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Carris scored; Diaz scored. 6 3
Ashby singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Kuni advanced to third. 6 3
Mansy singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Ashby advanced to second; Kuni scored. 6 4
Trujillo flied out to cf (1-1 SB); Ashby advanced to third. 6 4
Herd singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Mansy advanced to second; Ashby scored. 6 5
Stewart to p for Elson. 6 5
Waslefsky walked (3-0 BBBB); Herd advanced to second; Mansy advanced to third. 6 5
Walker grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBKB). 6 5

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR UNM
Little popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5
Grabau singled up the middle (1-2 BSS). 6 5
Kirk popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 5
McAndrews singled through the right side (1-1 BK); Grabau advanced to second. 6 5
Donnelly flied out to lf (1-0 B). 6 5

New Mexico - Bottom of 7th FOR UNM
Diaz singled to pitcher, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0). 6 5
Diaz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 5
Carris struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 6 5
Kuni homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Diaz scored. 6 7
Ashby doubled to right field (2-1 BBK). 6 7
Mansy grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKFFF); Ashby advanced to third. 6 7
Trujillo singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 SS); Ashby scored. 6 8
Cawley to p for Stewart. 6 8
Herd walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Trujillo advanced to second. 6 8
Waslefsky flied out to cf to right center (0-2 KS). 6 8



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR UNM
Dieguez flied out to rf (0-0). 6 8
Dean flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 8
Ocko doubled to left field, ground-rule (0-0). 6 8
Markey doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Ocko scored. 7 8
Little grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 8

New Mexico - Bottom of 8th FOR UNM
Walker popped up to 2b (3-2 BKFFFBBFFF). 7 8
Diaz flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 7 8
Carris walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Carris stole second. 7 8
Kuni flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 7 8

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR UNM
Grabau singled to center field (2-2 KKBB). 7 8
Wiseman to p for Cunningham. 7 8
Kirk popped up to cf (2-2 KSBB). 7 8
McAndrews lined out to cf (1-0 B). 7 8
Donnelly homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); Grabau scored. 9 8
Dieguez singled to right field (2-2 BKFBF). 9 8
Dean singled to first base (0-0); Dieguez advanced to second. 9 8
Ocko struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 9 8

New Mexico - Bottom of 9th FOR UNM
Ashby singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 9 8
Gianni pinch ran for Ashby. 9 8
Mansy popped up to p, bunt (1-0 B). 9 8
Trujillo singled through the right side (3-2 FBFBB); Gianni advanced to third. 9 8
Russell pinch ran for Trujillo. 9 8
Smith, Koen to p for Cawley. 9 8
Herd walked (3-1 KBBBB); Russell advanced to second. 9 8
Waslefsky popped up to 2b down the rf line (1-2 KSB). 9 8
Walker walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Herd advanced to second; Russell advanced to third; Gianni scored. 9 9
Diaz reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K); Walker advanced to second; Herd advanced to third; Russell
scored, unearned. 9 10


